## CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN DIEGO REGION RESOLUTION NO. R9-2015-0058 A RESOLUTION HONORING SHARON KALEMKIARIAN

Whereas, Sharon Kalemkiarian served on the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region, from December 2012 to December 2014, and;

Whereas, Sharon Kalemkiarian during her short, but significant, time on the Board, daily brought passion and purpose to her actions as a Board Member in the service of the public; and,

Whereas, Sharon exhibited a keen interest in the Board's Mission and was an active participant at Board Meetings; and,

Whereas, Sharon encouraged public participation in the work of the Board, and was ever mindful of the need to inform and educate the public about that work; and

Whereas, Sharon will always be remembered for her dedication to Community Outreach and Environmental Justice; and,

Whereas, Sharon, displaying compassion and gratitude for all who took the time to address the Board, and going out of her way to offer encouragement and appreciation to staff for a job well done; now,

Therefore, be it Resolved, that the members of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region, hereby express to Sharon Kalemkiarian their appreciation, admiration, and sincere respect for her dedicated service to the Regional Board and the people of California and extend to her best wishes in her future endeavors; and,

Be it Further Resolved, that the members of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region, request that Sharon Kalemkiarian continue to share her knowledge and commitment to water quality with the public and private sectors of the San Diego community and other regions in the State of California.

Henry Abarbanel	Gary Strawn
Eric Anderson	Tomás Morales
Betty Olson	Stefanie Warren